

Via Electronic Filing

Assistant Controller of Patents & Designs : Piyush Lende Letter Ref. : POM/Application No /1579/MUM/2011

October 23, 2020

The Controller of Patents Patent Office Branch Intellectual Property Office Building, Boudhik Sampada Bhawan, Antop Hill, S. M. Road, Mumbai - 400037.

Submitting Substitute Power of Attorney

| Re: | Indian Patent Application No | : | 1579/MUM/2011 |
|-----|------------------------------|---|-------------------------------|
| | Date of Filing | : | May 26, 2011 |
| | Title | : | User Interface for Managing |
| | | | Communication Sessions |
| | Applicant | : | Avaya Inc. |

Respected Sir:

We write with regard to the above-identified patent application.

Please find enclosed herewith the following document for your perusal:

Substitute Power of Attorney (SPOA);

Please note that the scanned copy of the same has been submitted on *October 23, 2020* via e-filing mode. We request you to put the same on record and update your files accordingly.

Very Truly Yours,

Manisha Singh Agent for the Applicant [IN/PA 740] LEXORBIS /Digitally Signed/

Enclosure: As above





INDIA NON JUDICIAL

Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi

e-Stamp

Account Reference Unique Doc. Reference Purchased by Description of Document Property Description Consideration Price (Rs.)

First Party Second Party Stamp Duty Paid By Stamp Duty Amount(Rs.)

IN-DL97280084785443S 23-Oct-2020 05:21 PM SELFPRINT (PU)/ dl-self/ NEHRU/ DL-DLH SUBIN-DLDL-SELF01327874497281S LEX ORBIS Article 48 Power of attorney -SPA SPECIFIC POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR AVAYA INC 0 (Zero) AVAYA INC LEXORBIS

: LEXORBIS

50 (Fifty only)

SELF PRINTED CERTIFICATE TO BE VERIFIED BY THE RECIPIENT

....Please write or type below this line

SUBSTITUTED POWER OF ATTORNEY

I, Manisha Singh, Power of Attorney holder of donor Applicant in Avaya Inc. of the address: 4655 Great America Parkway, Santa Clara, CA 95054-1233 U.S.A. in respect of the Indian Patent Application No. 1579/MUM/2011 dated May 26, 2011 do hereby authorize as Substituted Power of Attorney holders: Ajay Kaushik (IN/PA: 2159); Siddharth Sharma (IN/PA: 2757); Manish Aryan (IN/PA: 2892); Piyush Sharma (IN/PA: 2777) and Jyoti Kumari (IN/PA: 3665) having their office at LEXORBIS, Intellectual Property Practice, 709-710 Tolstoy House,

Statutory Alert:

1. The authenticity of this Stamp certificate should be verified at 'www.shcilestamp.com' or using e-Stamp Mobile App of Stock Holding.

15-17 Tolstoy Marg, New Delhi – 110001, to attend hearings before the Controller, in respect of all proceedings connected with the above-identified patent application, and sign all documents, perform all acts and deeds required to comply with all Statutory requirements for the acceptance of the above-mentioned patent application.

Dated: October 23, 2020

Manisha Singh Agent for the Applicant [IN/PA-740] LEXORBIS /Digitally Signed/